900708391 07/21/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM742799
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900690034

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC		04/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simpsonville Properties LLC	
Street Address:	863 SE Main Street	
City:	Simpsonville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29681	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2254108	PARACRYL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-236-5339

Email: Trademark@hbfuller.com
Correspondent Name: H.B. Fuller Company
Address Line 1: 1200 Willow Lake Blvd

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 64683

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55164-0683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T2018-66/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natasha R. Ricker
SIGNATURE:	/Natasha R. Ricker/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=PARACRYL Trademark Assignment 4-22-2022#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007765 FRAME: 0440

900708391

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Trademark Assignment") is made as of the date of execution below ("Execution Date") from Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") to Simpsonville Properties LLC a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal trademark registration No. 2254108 for the trademark PARACRYL on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the following goods in International Class 001: semi-finished goods for use in the graphic arts industry, namely, polymers and emulsions for combining with other ingredients for selectively making inks and coatings for use by graphic artists (the "Trademark Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the Trademark Registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and Assignor desires to assign all such right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registration to Assignee, upon the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registration and Trademark Application together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Registration, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on the date written below.

Date: April 22, 2022

Assignor

Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC

Theodore M. Clark, President and CEO

Assignee

Simpsonville Properties LLC

Theodore M. Clark, President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007765 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 04/22/2022